
Appendix III, Tuition and Fee Schedule 

Effective Date: with Class Starts on and after 7/1/16 (Academic Year 2016 – 2017) 

The tuition rates and fees included within this document are applicable to students enrolled in programs 
offered by all Argosy University on-ground campuses (i.e. Campus-Based Programs) and Argosy 
University Online Programs in the first semester or payment period starting after the effective date 
listed above.  Argosy University reserves the right to add or change any of the fees or charges listed 
below at any time without prior written notice. 

Argosy University Campus-Based Programs 

Tuition  

Undergraduate Programs 
Students are charged per credit hour.  See below for rate per credit hour that is inclusive of the 
DigitalTextbooks. 
College of Health Sciences 
Associate of Applied Science (AAS), Associate of Science (AS), and Bachelor of Science (BS) Programs 
Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Dallas $570  

Argosy University, Dallas $445  
 
College of Health Sciences 
Bachelor of Nursing Program  
Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All Argosy University On-Ground Campuses  $445  

 
College of Arts and Sciences 
Associate of Arts (AA), Associate of Science (AS), Bachelor of Arts (BA), and Bachelor of Science (BS) 
Programs, and Certificate Programs  
Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All Argosy University  On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i and Argosy University, 
Salt Lake City 

$556  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan)  $573  

Argosy University, Salt Lake City $543  



Graduate Programs 
Students are charged per credit hour. See below for rate per credit hour. 

Graduate School of Business and Management 
Master of Business Administration (MBA), Master of Science (MS) Programs 
Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i $775  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan) $798  

 
College of Counseling, Psychology and Social Sciences  

Master of Arts (MA)1 , Master of Science (MS) Programs, and Post Master’s Certificate Programs 

Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i $750  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan) $773  

Notes 

1Tuition rate applies to the MA in Clinical Psychology degree program (terminal master’s degree program) 
offered only at Argosy University, Seattle and Argosy University, Twin Cities.  

 
College of Health Sciences and College of Education  
Master of Public Health (MPH), Master of Science (MS) Programs, and Master of Arts (MA) 1 Programs 
Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i $731  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan) $753  

Notes 
1Tuition rate applies to the MA in School Counseling degree program & MA in School Psychology degree  
program  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



College of Education 
Master of Arts (MA)1 and Master of Arts in Education (MAEd) Programs 

Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i $564  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan) $581  

Notes 
1Tuition rate applies to MA in Educational Psychology degree program. 

 
Graduate School of Business and Management, College of Education, and College of Counseling, 
Psychology and Social Sciences  
Doctor of Business Administration (DBA), Doctor of Education (EdD), Doctor of Marriage & Family Therapy 
(DMFT), and Education Specialist Programs 
Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i $995  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan) $1,025  

 
College of Clinical Psychology and College of Education  

Master of Arts (MA)1,  Doctor of Psychology (PsyD) Programs, Doctor of School Psychology,  Graduate 
Certificate Programs  

Campus Tuition per Credit Hour 

All  Argosy University On-Ground Campuses except 
Argosy University, Hawai‘i $1,162  

Argosy University, Hawai‘i (including Guam and 
Saipan) $1,197  

Clinical Psychology Retreat/Internship   Equivalent of 1 Credit Hour for each semester of 
enrollment 

Notes 
1Please note that the MA in Clinical Psychology terminal master’s degree programs offered only at Argosy 
University, Seattle and Argosy University, Twin Cities are charged at the Master’s degree program rates. See 
Master’s Level College of Counseling, Psychology and Social Sciences Programs above.   

 

 

 



Fees 

Training Related Fees   
Item Cost 

Zero Credit Courses Equivalent of 1 Credit Hour 1 

DMFT Internship Extension Administrative Fee 
(charged with registration for MF7801-EX1, MF7801-
EX2, MF7801-EX3, MF7801-EX4, and MF7801-EX5) 

$100  

Professional Liability Insurance (added to all 
practicum, internships and field experiences) $20  

 

 

Program Related Fees   
Item Cost 

Zero Credit Courses2 Equivalent of 1 Credit Hour 

Dissertation Extension Equivalent of 3 Credit Hours at Dissertation Rate 
W5096 Academic Writing (zero credits) $500  
W5098 ESL Writing Skills (zero credits) $500  
W5099 Graduate Academic Writing (zero credits) $500  
MBA Foundation Course Competency Test $65  

MBA Foundation Course Competency Self-Paced 
Course and Competency Test $350  

Professionalization Groups Equivalent of 1 Credit Hour for each semester of 
enrollment 

Testing Kit Fee – Clinical & School Psychology 
(Added to First Testing Course) $100  

Comprehensive Exam Workshop $300 

 
Doctoral Residency Fee (Inclusive of Residency I and 
Residency II at $900 each, for online course only) 

$1800 

Admission Application Fee 4 (College of Clinical 
Psychology) $50 

 

 

 

   



Digital Textbook 3 
 Item Fee 
Master’s Courses $85  
Doctoral Courses $95  
Undergraduate Courses $15 

Other Student Charges 

All Campuses   
Item Cost 

Technology Fee (per credit hour; applies only to 
graduate programs) $15  

Student Activity Fee 5— All Graduate Programs 
(annual) $25  

Student Activity Fee 6— All Undergraduate Programs 
(annual) $12  

Graduation/End of Program Processing Fee 7 $175  

Late Payment Fee $25  
ID/Security Card Replacement Fee $10  
Transcript Fee No Charge 

Express Transcript 8 $20  

 

Campus Specific Fees  

Argosy University, Atlanta Only   
Item Cost 
Criminal Justice Lab Fee (Per Lab) $50  

 
 Argosy University, Chicago Only   

Item Cost 
Individual Consultation Fee (per hour) $65  
Housing Fee for Clinical Psychology Retreat $500  

 
 Argosy University, Dallas Only   

Item Cost 

Laboratory Fee —Histotechnology, Medical 
Assisting, and Medical Laboratory Technology (per 
lab credit) 

$50  



 
 Argosy University, San Francisco Bay Area Only   

Item Cost 
Child Abuse Reporting Class $425  

 
 Argosy University, Tampa Only   

Item Cost 
Parking Fee (per semester) $25  

 
 Argosy University, Twin Cities Only   

Item Cost 

Laboratory Fee — Dental Hygiene, Histotechnology, 
Medical Assisting, Medical Laboratory Technology, 
Radiation Therapy, and Veterinary Technology (per 
lab credit) 

$50  

Clinic Fee — Dental Hygiene Program (per semester) $850  

Laboratory Fee — Diagnostic Medical Sonography 
(per lab) $165  

Laboratory Fee — Radiologic Technology (per lab) $100  
Business & Education Dissertation Editing Fee 
(charged with final dissertation block) $325  

Clinical Research Project Editing Fee $275  
 
Notes 

 
1 Unless otherwise specified within this tuition and fee schedule. 
2 Unless otherwise specified within this tuition and fee schedule. 
3. Not all courses include a Digital Textbook. Courses that include a Digital Textbook will be noted in the 
registration material and the Digital Textbook will be charged in addition to tuition unless the student 
chooses to opt out. Students who do not opt out will not need to purchase textbooks for courses using a 
Digital Textbook. The purchase of the Digital Textbook is not refundable. Students who do opt out will be 
issued a credit to the student account for the cost of the book and will be responsible for purchasing the 
required textbook. If a course does not use a Digital Textbook, the student is responsible for purchasing 
the required textbook. 
4 Non-refundable, except in Arizona. In the state of Arizona, the Admission Application Fee is refundable 
if the application is canceled within three business days of the applicant signing the Enrollment 
Agreement.  
5 Students enrolled in no greater than one credit each term are exempt from the Student Activity Fee.  
6 Students enrolled in no greater than one credit each term are exempt from the Student Activity Fee.  



7 Graduation/End of Program Processing Fee is assessed to all degree seeking students upon completion 
of their program of study and prior to the receipt of a diploma.  
8 An Express Transcript Fee is charged for transcripts requested to be sent via an overnight carrier.  

 

Argosy University Online Programs 
 

Tuition 
Undergraduate Programs 
Students are charged per credit hour. See below for rate per credit hour that is inclusive of the Digital 
Textbooks.  

College of Arts and Sciences  
Associate of Arts (AA), Associate of Science (AS), Bachelor of Arts (BA), and Bachelor of 
Science (BS) Programs 
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $556  

 

Graduate Programs 
Students are charged per credit hour. See below for rate per credit hour. 

 

Graduate School of Business and Management 
Master of Business Administration (MBA), and Master of Science (MS) Programs 
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $775  

 
College of Counseling, Psychology and Social Sciences 
Master of Arts (MA) Programs and Master of Science (MS) Programs 
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $750  

 
College of Health Sciences 

Master of Public Health (MPH) 

Tuition per Credit 
Hour $618  

 
College of Health Sciences 
Master of Science in Health Service Management  
Tuition per Credit $731  



Hour 

 

 

Graduate School of Business and Management 
Doctor of Business Administration (DBA)  
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $925  

 
Graduate School of Business and Management 
Doctor of Education in Organizational Leadership  
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $894  

 
College of Education 
Doctor of Education (EdD) Programs 
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $859  

 
College of Counseling, Psychology and Social Sciences 
Doctor of Education (EdD) Programs 
Tuition per Credit 
Hour $958  

 
Digital Textbook 3 
 Item Fee 
Master’s Courses $85  
Doctoral Courses $95  
Undergraduate 
Courses $15 

 
Other Student Charges   
Item Fee 
Graduation Fee $175  
MA Clinical Residency Fee 

$2,000  
(Inclusive of 4 Residencies at $500 each)  
Doctoral Residency Fee 
(Inclusive of Residency I and Residency II at 
$900 each) 

$1,800 

PSY499 Professional Liability Insurance Fee  $20  
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